



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 14-5436 **Version:** 1 **Name:**  
**Type:** Code Violations **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 2/12/2014 **In control:** Code Compliance Hearing  
**On agenda:** 2/26/2014 **Final action:** 4/23/2014  
**Title:** Case # 13-1621  
Timothy Behan  
1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18  
Sec. 14-185 Compartmentation and flotation devices  
Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans, display of permits  
Officer Leonardo Hernandez  
Posted: 1-30-2014  
Initial Hearing: 2-26-2014

Continued from March 19, 2014 for compliance  
In compliance - still owes \$250 in administrative fees

Count 1: Decking material shall be of a type not adversely affected by moisture or shall be treated.  
Count 2: For failure to obtain building permits for the ceiling beams and deck joists

### Sponsors:

### Indexes:

### Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 13-1621 1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18 NOH, 2. 13-1621 1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18 returned mail 1, 3. 13-1621 1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18 returned mail 2, 4. 13-1621 1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18 affiv. of mailing, 5. 13-1621 1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18 affiv. of posting

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2014	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Violation Fine	
3/19/2014	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
2/26/2014	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

### Case # 13-1621

Timothy Behan  
1801 N Roosevelt Blvd M18  
Sec. 14-185 Compartmentation and flotation devices  
Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans, display of permits  
Officer Leonardo Hernandez  
Posted: 1-30-2014  
Initial Hearing: 2-26-2014

**Continued from March 19, 2014 for compliance**  
**In compliance - still owes \$250 in administrative fees**

**Count 1:** Decking material shall be of a type not adversely affected by moisture or shall be treated.  
**Count 2:** For failure to obtain building permits for the ceiling beams and deck joists